

Order No.02.

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for further order in the matter of interim bail.

Ld.P.P is present.

Sole accused person namely **Bankim Gope** on C.B are present by filing hazira with fresh V.Nama and also file a petition and praying for confirmation of interim bail on the grounds stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard learned lawyer for the accused person. Perused the petition as well as case record. Leaned PP raised no objection. Considered. Let the interim bail be confirmed as same bail bond.

The case is ready for trial and disposal.

Let the case record be transferred to the file of learned Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C-1st Court, Purulia for disposal.

Both sides are directed to appear before the ld. transferee court on **20.11.2025.**

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

